South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 29, 2024, 10:30:15 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3155 General Bill, By Walker, Littlejohn and Mahaffey
Summary: Aeronautics commission

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-1050, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TERMS OF
MEMBERS OF THE AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO COMMISSION MEMBER MAY SERVE
MORE THAN TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS BUT MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO SERVE AGAIN FOUR YEARS AFTER THE
EXPIRATION OF HIS TERM.

12/20/06
12/20/06
01/09/07
01/09/07
01/31/07
02/06/07
02/07/07
02/07/07
02/07/07

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-87

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-87
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-9
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-26

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-26

Page 1 of 1



