South Carolina Legislature

May 29, 2024, 10:30:15 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3155 General Bill, By Walker, Littlejohn and Mahaffey

Summary: Aeronautics commission

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 13-1-1050, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TERMS OF MEMBERS OF THE AERONAUTICS COMMISSION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO COMMISSION MEMBER MAY SERVE MORE THAN TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS BUT MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO SERVE AGAIN FOUR YEARS AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF HIS TERM.

12/20/06	House	Prefiled
12/20/06	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/09/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-87
01/09/07	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-87
01/31/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-9
02/06/07	House	Read second time HJ-14
02/07/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
02/07/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-26
02/07/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-26